

NASDAQ Copenhagen London Stock Exchange Other partners

5 August 2015

The general management in Ringkjøbing Landbobank A/S - appointment

The board of directors in Ringkjøbing Landbobank has appointed assistant general manager Jørn Nielsen general manager and member of the management as of 1 September 2015. The bank's total management will in future be CEO John Fisker and general manager Jørn Nielsen.

Jørn Nielsen, 42, has been employed by the bank since 1991. He was appointed head of the credit department in 1998, credit manager in 2009 and assistant general manager in 2012.

Parallel with his employment in the bank he has completed a Diploma (Economics and Financial Planning).

Jørn Nielsen is born and raised in the Ringkøbing area and is married to Pernille. They have three children.

For further information, please contact CEO John Fisker on telephone +45 7624 9257.

Yours sincerely,

Ringkjøbing Landbobank

John Fisker